					KAN	IINS	CORE INFRA	STRUCTURE	ROAD CONS	TRUCTION
	BIDDER	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SERVICES, LLC		NORTHWEST, INC.	
-	BIDDER ADDRESS				P.O. Box 867		16932 Redmond-Woo	/	P.O. Box 2228	
					Bothell, V		Woodinville			VA 98056
	WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. AC	CCT. NO.			162,1		348,821-00		895,521-03	
	WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. N				KAMIN		COREII		RCNW*	
	BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN				5% BID		5% BID		5% BID	
					C / C BIB	DOLD	C/C BIB	Bond	C / C BIB	Done
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EDULE A: NE 24TH STREET ADA IMPROVEN	· ·								
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Survey	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,325.00	\$26,325.00	\$10,740.00	\$10,740.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,870.00	\$25,870.00	\$30,937.50	\$30,937.50	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
7	Removal of Curb and Gutter	540 LF	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$19.79	\$10,686.60	\$12.54	\$6,771.60	\$31.50	\$17,010.00
8	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	330 SY	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$36.99	\$12,206.70	\$32.95	\$10,873.50	\$28.50	\$9,405.00
9	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	150 SY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.62	\$5,343.00	\$33.17	\$4,975.50	\$67.00	\$10,050.00
10	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1 LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$2,184.00	\$2,184.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80 TN	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$68.90	\$5,512.00	\$57.70	\$4,616.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00
12	Commercial HMA	32 TN	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$325.00	\$10,400.00	\$295.00	\$9,440.00	\$418.00	\$13,376.00
13	Concrete Inlet	1 EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,159.00	\$3,159.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
14	Catch Basin, Type 1	1 EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,159.00	\$3,159.00	\$4,272.40	\$4,272.40	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
15	Adjust Catch Basin	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
16	Replace Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover	3 EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,510.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$635.00	\$1,905.00
17	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
18	Topsoil, Type A	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.94	\$809.40	\$80.00	\$800.00
19	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	10 CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$79.70	\$797.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
20	Sod Installation	5 SY	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$238.10	\$1,190.50	\$30.00	\$150.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	550 LF	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$68.64	\$37,752.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$59.00	\$32,450.00
22	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	30 SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$189.80	\$5,694.00	\$124.20	\$3,726.00	\$159.00	\$4,770.00
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	90 SY	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$157.73	\$14,195.70	\$89.64	\$8,067.60	\$147.00	\$13,230.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	240 SY	\$215.00	\$51,600.00	\$240.48	\$57,715.20	\$300.24	\$72,057.60	\$185.00	\$44,400.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	250 SF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$54.60	\$13,650.00	\$56.28	\$14,070.00	\$43.50	\$10,875.00
26	Permanent Signing	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
20 27	Removing Pavement Markings	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00
28	Plastic Crosswalk Line	820 SF	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$10.40	\$8,528.00	\$14.40	\$11,808.00	\$13.00	\$10,660.00
			<i>\</i>	÷ 0,200.00	\$100	+ 0,0 = 0.00	\$10	,	\$15.00	+,000.00
	Subtotal, Schedule A			\$240,000.00		\$287,371.20		\$254,621.60		\$305,956.00
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	Α		\$240,000.00		\$287,371.20		\$254,621.60		\$305,956.00

						KAN	IINS	CORE INFRASTRUCTURE		ROAD CONSTRUCTION	
	BIDDER		ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE	CONSTRUC	CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SERVICES, LLC		EST, INC.	
NO.	ITEM	QUA	VTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCH	EDULE B: NE 10TH STREET ADA IMPROVEN	IENTS									
1	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Survey	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
3	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,470.00	\$15,470.00	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$20,625.00	\$20,625.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Removal of Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.28	\$4,056.00	\$12.98	\$2,596.00	\$31.50	\$6,300.00
7	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	90	SY	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.00	\$3,510.00	\$75.51	\$6,795.90	\$28.50	\$2,565.00
8	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	80	SY	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$34.61	\$2,768.80	\$62.99	\$5,039.20	\$67.00	\$5,360.00
9	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,186.00	\$4,186.00	\$3,534.00	\$3,534.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	50	TN	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$68.38	\$3,419.00	\$59.60	\$2,980.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
11	Commercial HMA	30	TN	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$314.67	\$9,440.10	\$418.00	\$12,540.00
12	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13	Topsoil, Type A	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$84.18	\$841.80	\$80.00	\$800.00
14	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$81.70	\$817.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
15	Sod Installation	10	SY	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$133.70	\$1,337.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
16	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$71.24	\$14,248.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00
17	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	18	SY	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$182.52	\$3,285.36	\$124.20	\$2,235.60	\$195.00	\$3,510.00
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	25	SY	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$156.52	\$3,913.00	\$89.64	\$2,241.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00
19	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	75	SY	\$300.00	\$22,500.00	\$286.52	\$21,489.00	\$300.24	\$22,518.00	\$222.50	\$16,687.50
20	Detectable Warning Surface	125	SF	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$54.60	\$6,825.00	\$46.14	\$5,767.50	\$44.00	\$5,500.00
21	Pedestrian Push Button Modifications	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
22	Junction Box, Type 1	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,042.00	\$3,042.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
23	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,376.00	\$12,376.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
24	Traffic Detection Loop	8	EA	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00	\$1,837.50	\$14,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
25	Removing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
26	Plastic Stop Line	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.50	\$585.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$35.50	\$1,065.00
27	Plastic Crosswalk Line	200	SF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.40	\$2,080.00	\$14.40	\$2,880.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
	Subtotal, Schedule B				\$208,650.00		\$147,583.16		\$150,888.10		\$172,152.50
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	B			\$208,650.00		\$147,583.16		\$150,888.10		\$172,152.50

	BIDDER		RIDDER		ENGINEEDIG		KAMINS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CORE INFRA		ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, INC.	
			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	CONSTRUC	TION, INC.	SERVIC	ES, LLC	NORTHW	ESI, INC.		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SCH	EDULE C: 2024 OVERLAY											
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2	Survey	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		
3	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,590.00	\$5,590.00	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00		
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
6	Removal of Curb and Gutter	70 LF	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$19.50	\$1,365.00	\$20.72	\$1,450.40	\$31.50	\$2,205.00		
7	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	15 SY	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$49.40	\$741.00	\$87.37	\$1,310.55	\$28.50	\$427.50		
8	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	20 SY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$37.05	\$741.00	\$95.78	\$1,915.60	\$67.00	\$1,340.00		
9	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,547.00	\$1,547.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40 TN	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$68.90	\$2,756.00	\$56.88	\$2,275.20	\$62.00	\$2,480.00		
11	Planing Bituminous Pavement	2,400 SY	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$9.75	\$23,400.00	\$15.30	\$36,720.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00		
12	Pavement Repair Excavation, Incl. Haul	50 SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$61.88	\$3,094.00	\$23.90	\$1,195.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00		
13	Commercial HMA	300 TN	\$200.00	\$60,000.00	\$175.50	\$52,650.00	\$264.00	\$79,200.00	\$213.00	\$63,900.00		
14	Adjust Catch Basin	1 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$681.75	\$681.75	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00		
15	Adjust Manhole	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$681.75	\$1,363.50	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00		
16	Adjust Valve Box	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$681.75	\$681.75	\$610.00	\$610.00		
17	Adjust Meter Box	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$681.75	\$681.75	\$610.00	\$610.00		
18	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
19	Topsoil, Type A	5 CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$91.25	\$456.25	\$80.00	\$400.00		
20	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	5 CY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$91.25	\$456.25	\$80.00	\$400.00		
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	70 LF	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$88.40	\$6,188.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$59.00	\$4,130.00		
22	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00		
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	5 SY	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$239.20	\$1,196.00	\$97.11	\$485.55	\$184.00	\$920.00		
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	22 SY	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$329.25	\$7,243.50	\$300.24	\$6,605.28	\$223.00	\$4,906.00		
25	Detectable Warning Surface	40 SF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.60	\$2,184.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00		
26	Plastic Stop Line	15 LF	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$19.50	\$292.50	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$35.50	\$532.50		
27	Plastic Crosswalk Line	112 SF	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$10.40	\$1,164.80	\$14.40	\$1,612.80	\$13.00	\$1,456.00		
	Subtotal, Schedule C			\$180,530.00		\$129,767.80		\$187,386.63		\$161,297.00		
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	С		\$180,530.00		\$129,767.80		\$187,386.63		\$161,297.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	<b>A</b>		\$240,000.00		\$287,371.20		\$254,621.60		\$305,956.00		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE			\$208,650.00		\$147,583.16		\$150,888.10		\$172,152.50		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE			\$180,530.00		\$129,767.80		\$187,386.63		\$161,297.00		
				\$629,180.00		\$564,722.16		\$592.896.33		\$639,405.50		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULES	A, B AND C		\$029,100.00		\$304,722.10		\$392,090.33		\$039,403.30		

			ALWAYS	ACTIVE	JB ASP	PHALT	GRA	NITE	NORTH	IWEST
	BIDDER		SERVIC		PAVING, INC.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		CASCADE, INC.	
	BIDDER ADDRESS		2014 171st	/	22228 95th	/		ine View Drive	/	
				Edmonds.	Edmonds, WA 98020		VA 98201	Puyallup,	WA 98373	
	WASHINGTON STATE WORKMAN'S COMP. AC	CT. NO.		076,630-00		94-00	572,6		265,0	
-	WASHINGTON STATE CONTRACTOR'S REG. N	UMBER	ALWAY	AS800PT	JBASPB		GRANIC		NORTH	
	BID BOND OR OTHER GOOD FAITH TOKEN				5% BID	BOND	5% BID	BOND	5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCH	EDULE A: NE 24TH STREET ADA IMPROVEN	AENTS								
1	Minor Change	1 CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Survey	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
4	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
7	Removal of Curb and Gutter	540 LF	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$11.00	\$5,940.00
8	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	330 SY	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$119.00	\$39,270.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00
9	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	150 SY	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$119.00	\$17,850.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
10	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,475.00	\$6,475.00
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80 TN	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$49.00	\$3,920.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00
12	Commercial HMA	32 TN	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$474.00	\$15,168.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00
13	Concrete Inlet	1 EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	Catch Basin, Type 1	1 EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
15	Adjust Catch Basin	1 EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
16	Replace Rectangular Frame and Solid Cover	3 EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,326.00	\$3,978.00	\$805.00	\$2,415.00
17	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
18	Topsoil, Type A	10 CY	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
19	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	10 CY	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
20	Sod Installation	5 SY	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$166.00	\$830.00	\$105.00	\$525.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	550 LF	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$46.00	\$25,300.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00
22	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	30 SY	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	90 SY	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00
24	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	240 SY	\$270.00	\$64,800.00	\$285.00	\$68,400.00	\$115.00	\$27,600.00	\$300.00	\$72,000.00
25	Detectable Warning Surface	250 SF	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
26	Permanent Signing	1 LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	Removing Pavement Markings	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
28	Plastic Crosswalk Line	820 SF	\$15.00	\$12,300.00	\$13.80	\$11,316.00	\$8.00	\$6,560.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00
	Subtotal, Schedule A			\$333,970.00		\$318,106.00		\$352,138.00		\$352,875.00
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	Α		\$333,970.00		\$318,106.00		\$352,138.00		\$352,875.00

				ALWAYS	ACTIVE	JB ASP	PHALT	GRANITE		NORTHWEST	
	BIDDER		SERVICES, LLC PA		PAVIN	NG, INC. CONSTRUCTION C			CASCADE, INC.		
NO.	ITEM	QUA	NTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCH	EDULE B: NE 10TH STREET ADA IMPROVEN	<b>IENTS</b>	1								
1	Minor Change	1	CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Survey	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
3	Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Removal of Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
7	Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	90	SY	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$119.00	\$10,710.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
8	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	80	SY	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$119.00	\$9,520.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
9	Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	50	TN	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
11	Commercial HMA	30	TN	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$444.00	\$13,320.00	\$345.00	\$10,350.00
12	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,542.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Topsoil, Type A	10	CY	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
14	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	10	CY	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$291.00	\$2,910.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
15	Sod Installation	10	SY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$166.00	\$1,660.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
16	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
17	Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance	18	SY	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$157.00	\$2,826.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
18	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	25	SY	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$147.00	\$3,675.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
19	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	75	SY	\$290.00	\$21,750.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$147.00	\$11,025.00	\$305.00	\$22,875.00
20	Detectable Warning Surface	125	SF	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	\$52.00	\$6,500.00
21	Pedestrian Push Button Modifications	1	LS	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
22	Junction Box, Type 1	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Junction Box, Type 8	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
24	Traffic Detection Loop	8	EA	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,764.00	\$14,112.00
25	Removing Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
26	Plastic Stop Line	30	LF	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
27	Plastic Crosswalk Line	200	SF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
	Subtotal, Schedule B				\$155,110.00		\$185,220.00		\$190,048.00		\$168,372.00
	Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDULE	В			\$155,110.00		\$185,220.00		\$190,048.00		\$168,372.00

		ALWAYS					ITE	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.	
BIDDER		SERVIC	ES, LLC	PAVINO	G, INC.	CONSTRUC	TION CO.	CASCAL	E, INC.
								UNIT DDIOD	AMOUNT
NO. ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE C: 2024 OVERLAY						** *** ***	<b>60</b> 000 00	¢2.000.00	\$2,000.00
Minor Change	1 CALC		\$2,000.00	\$2,000_00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$2,000.00 \$700.00	\$2,000.00
2 Survey	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$41,750.00
3 Mobilization, Cleanup and Demobilization	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$41,750.00	
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00
5 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00 \$1,050.00
6 Removal of Curb and Gutter	70 LF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	
7 Removal of Cement Conc. Flatwork	15 SY	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
8 Removal of Asphalt Pavement	20 SY	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$119.00	\$2,380.00	\$44.00	\$880.00
9 Excavation, Embankment and Grading, Incl. Haul	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,925,00	\$1,925.00
10 Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40 TN	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$70,00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00
11 Planing Bituminous Pavement	2,400 SY	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.00	\$26,400.00	\$9.50	\$22,800.00	\$8.00	\$19,200.00
12 Pavement Repair Excavation, Incl. Haul	50 SY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$204.00	\$10,200.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
13 Commercial HMA	300 TN	\$240.00	\$72,000.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00	\$199.00	\$59,700.00	\$320,00	\$96,000.00
14 Adjust Catch Basin	1 EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
15 Adjust Manholc	2 EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$998.00	\$1,996.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00
16 Adjust Valve Box	1 EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$802.00	\$802.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
17 Adjust Meter Box	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$998.00	\$998.00	\$667.00	\$667.00
18 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00
19 Topsoil, Type A	5 CY	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
20 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	5 CY	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$290,00	\$1,450.00	\$95,00	\$475.00
21 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	70 LF	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$46.00	\$3,220.00	\$77.00	\$5,390.00
22 Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2 EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$998.00	\$1,996.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
23 Cement Concrete Sidewalk	5 SY	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$147.00	\$735.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
24 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	22 SY	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$285.00	\$6,270.00	\$147.00	\$3,234.00	\$330,00	\$7,260.00
25 Detectable Warning Surface	40 SF	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.0
26 Plastic Stop Line	15 LF	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$15,00	\$225.00		\$300.0
27 Plastic Crosswalk Line	112 SF	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$1,568.00	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$10.00	\$1,120,0
			\$163,355.00		\$177,858.00		\$181,805.00		\$228,230.0
Subtotal, Schedule C			\$0.00		\$0.00	1	\$0.00		\$0.0
Sales Tax @ 0% (Per W.S. Revenue Rule 171) TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDUL	ЕC		\$163,355.00		\$177,858.00		\$181,805.00		\$228,230.0
			0000 000 00		e218 106 00		\$352,138.00		\$352,875.0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDUL	.Е А		\$333,970.00	1	\$318,106.00 \$185,220.00	8	\$190,048.00		\$168,372.0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDUL	E B		\$155,110.00		\$185,220.00		\$190,048.00		\$228,230.0
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDUL	EC		\$163,355.00		\$177,050,00		3101,000.00		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, SCHEDUL	ES A, B AND (	2	\$652,435.00		\$681,184.00	0	\$723,991.00		\$749,477.0
Sealed bids were opened at the City of Medina, 50	  1 Evergreen Pei	int Road Medina	Washington						
98039 on Tuesday, April 23, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. (	local time).	int itoud, modilia	, it abiting to t						
				DENOTES	1.16.18.5				
I hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge,	correct		MATHEMAT	ICAL.					
transcriptions of the unit prices and total amounts	bid.				ROUNDING				
51-									
BRIAN SOURWINE, P.E.									